Pressure generators
AS Tech Industrie- und Spannhydraulik GmbH  –  Leopold-Hoesch-Str. 5-7  –  D-52511 Geilenkirchen
Tel.(+49) 2451-48202-0; Fax.(+49) 2451-48202-25; eMail: info@astech-hydraulik.com; internet: www.astech-hydraulik.com
PPrreessssuurree  ggeenneerraattoorr
To use your „tool“ BBoolltt  tteennssiioonniinngg  ddeevviiccee or HHyyddrraauulliicc  ttoorrqquuee  wwrreenncchh  and your „machine element“
HHyyddrraauulliicc  nnuutt optimally, we configure for you the following pressure generators in the pressure areas
1,000 bar, 1,600 bar and 2,500 bar.
The product line is subdivided into the field

Ö safety valve air sided
Ö pressure medium oil
Article-Number
Max. hydraulic-
pressure in bar
Safety valve
air sided
Gear ratio
Stroke volume
(rated)
in cm³
Flow rate
 l/min
L x B x H
in mm
LDP10001000 1,000 5,5 1 : 200 0,51 0,50 310 x 240 x 360
LDP10002000 1,000 2,5 1 : 400 0,51 0,18 310 x 240 x 490
LDP10003000 1,000 2,0 1 : 600 0,51 0,12 310 x 240 x 560
This demonstrated performance is the mostly used application. If another equipment option should be required, we are gladly ready to
develop the solution suitable for you.
SSttaannddaarrdd OOppttiioonnss
¾ Oil filled, proofed and decompressed

Ö safety valve air sided
Ö pressure medium oil
Article-Number
Max. hydraulic-
pressure in bar
Safety valve
air sided
Gear ratio
Stroke volume
(rated)
in cm³
Flow rate
 l/min
L x B x H
in mm
LDP16001000 1,600 4,5 1 : 400 0,51 0,18 310 x 240 x 490
LDP16002000 1,600 3,0 1 : 600 0,51 0,12 310 x 240 x 560
This demonstrated performance is the mostly used application. If another equipment option should be required, we are gladly ready to
develop the solution fitting for you.
SSttaannddaarrdd OOppttiioonnss
¾ Oil filled, proofed and decompressed

Ö safety valve air sided
Ö pressure medium oil
Article-Number
Max. hydraulic-
pressure in bar
Safety valve
air sided
Gear ratio
Stroke volume
(rated)
in cm³
Flow rate
 l/min
L x B x H
in mm
LDP25001000 2,500 6,5 1 : 400 0,51 0,18 310 x 240 x 490
LDP25002000 2,500 4,5 1 : 600 0,51 0,12 310 x 240 x 560
This demonstrated performance is the mostly used application. If another equipment option should be required, we are gladly ready to
develop the solution suitable for you.
SSttaannddaarrdd OOppttiioonnss
¾ Oil filled, proofed and decompressed

Ö Weight approx.17 kg
1600 bar HDU 16...
Article number
Flow rate
in l/min
Operating
pressure
in bar
Dimensions
 In max Out
max
In
max
Out
max L W H
HDU16001002 12 0.6 700 1600 500 210 250
HDU16001004 12 0.6 700 1600 500 210 250
2500 bar HDU 25...
Article number
Flow rate
in l/min
Operating
pressure
in bar
Dimensions
 In max Out
max
In
max
Out
max L W H
HDU25001002 12 0.6 700 2500 500 210 250
HDU25001004 12 0.6 700 2500 500 210 250
The last digit of the article number designates the number of outlets
The design shown here represents the most frequently employed unit. If a different design is required, we would be delighted to quickly
produce a suitable solution for you.
HDU16-25-e.doc